

November 14, 2019

Enforcement File: 19-103

Westcoast Energy Inc.
2600, 425 – 1st Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3L8

Attention: Mr. Ricardo Moreno

RE: Warning: Fail To Comply With A Condition Of An Authorization

Dear Mr. Moreno,

Westcoast Energy Inc. (Westcoast) holds a Section 11 authorization for Changes In and About a Stream under the Water Sustainability Act AD 100107703. This authorization contains the following condition as follows:

“A notice of construction start must be submitted, as per the relevant Commission process at the time of submission, at least 48 hours prior to the commencement of activities under this permit”

This condition provides the company with 48 hours to notify the BC Oil and Gas Commission (Commission) with the commencement of activities; changes in and about a stream. A Notice of Construction Start was to be submitted to the Commission on or before July 27, 2019.

On September 4, 2019, the Commission received a self-disclosure confirming that a Notice of Construction Start was not submitted.

Failing to comply with the condition of an authorization may result in the issuance of a violation ticket. The Commission notes Westcoast has one previous non-compliance related to Notice of Construction Start.

Given the circumstances, Westcoast is hereby issued a warning only for the following:

Westcoast, between July 29, 2019 and August 3, 2019, at or near Chetwynd in the Province of BC, did fail to comply with the condition of an authorization contrary to Section 106(3)(k) of the Water Sustainability Act.

If Westcoast has any questions about this matter please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

<original signed by>

Oil and Gas Commission